In the event that 2012 Senate File 0033 is enacted into law, the public 
safety communications commission function and associated funding and 
position shall be transferred to the office of homeland security within the 
governor's office. 

4. Of this general fund appropriation, one hundred twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($125,000.00) shall only be expended for the streamlining 
government initiative to review and improve state rules and regulations, 
and to provide a report regarding the review to the joint appropriations 
interim committee no later than November 1, 2013.  The appropriation

[...]

associated with this footnote shall be considered one-time funding and 
shall not be included in the agency's 2015-2016 standard budget request. 

5. This general fund appropriation shall be deposited into the federal 
natural resource policy account created by W.S. 9-4-218(a). 

6.  Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) of this general fund 
appropriation shall only be expended to identify impediments and act on 
opportunities to improve Wyoming's access to and growth in domestic and 
international markets for natural gas, oil, coal, uranium, power, 
manufacturing, tourism and other commodities and products.

[...]

TOTALS     6,878,161    172,444    849,379     7,899,984  
      6,864,085             7,885,908  

AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES   
Full Time 2.  31  
Part Time   0  
TOTAL   31  

1. Of this general fund appropriation, three hundred seventy-seven thousand 
dollars ($377,000.00) shall only be expended for the purpose of paying 
costs of publication required by W.S. 22-20-104 for constitutional 
resolutions passed in the 2011 and 2012 legislative sessions.  Any 
unexpended, unobligated funds remaining from the appropriation specified in

[...]

Indian Motor Veh Exemp    615,700             615,700  

TOTALS     15,854,104    0    50,998,141     66,852,245  
      15,684,646             66,682,787  

AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES   
Full Time   26 25  
Part Time   0  
TOTAL   26 25  

1. Of this general fund appropriation, five hundred twenty-eight thousand 
dollars ($528,000.00) is effective immediately. 

Section 005. SUP OF PUBLIC INST 1.,2.,3.,4.,5.,6.     

PROGRAM   
Administration                    
  100 series    1,130,681             1,130,681  
  200 series    96,354             96,354

[...]

authorized by law, direct any federal testing and assessment funds to be 
spent prior to the expenditure of any state funds for this purpose. 

(g)  This footnote is effective immediately. 

4. Of the school foundation program account appropriation, two hundred 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000.00) shall only be expended for the 
administration of the supplemental at-risk assistance program for summer 
school and extended day intervention and remediation programs pursuant to 
W.S. 21-13-334 for the period beginning July 1, 2012 and ending June 30,

[...]

To the extent not prohibited by federal law, the additional five (5) 
federally funded firefighting positions authorized in this act for this 
program shall be available for firefighting outside of the boundaries of 
Camp Guernsey. 

5. Of this general fund appropriation, two hundred forty-five thousand 
eight hundred twelve dollars ($245,812.00) shall only be expended for the 
purpose of funding one (1) client services supervisor position and one (1) 
client services advocate position, together with necessary office supplies, 
communications equipment, IT equipment, vehicles and travel expenses.

[...]

Leaf Cutter Bee             12,459 SR   12,459  

TOTALS     31,865,969    1,521,674    5,903,222     39,290,865  
      30,553,144             37,978,040  

AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES   
Full Time   85 83  
Part Time   8  
TOTAL   93 91  

1. Of this general fund appropriation, two hundred five thousand one 
hundred thirty-seven dollars ($205,137.00) is effective immediately. 

2. Of this general fund appropriation, two hundred thousand dollars 
($200,000.00) shall only be used for the purposes of wolf management.  The 
appropriation specified in this footnote together with any general fund 
appropriation to the animal damage management account created by W.S.

[...]

obligations for leaking underground storage tank remediation as required by 
federal law or rule or regulation.  The review and recommendations shall be 
submitted to the joint appropriations interim committee by November 15, 
2013. 

2. Of this general fund appropriation, fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000.00) thirty million dollars ($30,000,000.00) shall only be 
deposited to the municipal solid waste landfill account created by 2011 
Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 88, Section 354. Except as otherwise provided 
in this section, amounts from the account shall only be expended for the

[...]

TOTALS     15,328,579    5,124,728    4,928,122      25,381,429  
      14,560,647    5,047,172          24,535,941  

AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES   
Full Time   116 110  
Part Time   0  
TOTAL   116 110  

1.  Of this general fund appropriation, one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000.00) shall only be expended to conduct an audit of personnel 
policies and practices of the department of education.  The audit shall 
include a review of evidence of activities described in W.S. 9-11-103(a). 

Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the department may transfer